transactions identified above that can be factually supported and, in the case of the unaudited pro forma consolidated
income statement, that are expected to have a continuing impact. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements are provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements
do not purport to be and should not be assumed to be an indication of the results that would have been achieved had
the transactions been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future. The completion of the
valuation, the allocation of the purchase price, the impact of ongoing integration activities, and other changes in the
tangible and intangible assets and liabilities of each of Texas Regional Medical Center, Oak Brook Health Care Center
and the Cadia Portfolio could cause material differences in the information presented.

F-3

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

7

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

8

SABRA HEALTH CARE REIT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2011
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Sabra Health
Care REIT
Historical
(a)

Adjustments
Equity
Offering
(b)

Cadia
Portfolio
(c)

Pro Forma
Total

Assets
Real estate investments, net $542,590 $— $95,580 $638,170
Cash and cash equivalents 3,454 162,912 (99,968 ) 66,398
Restricted cash 5,524 — — 5,524
Deferred tax assets 26,300 — — 26,300
Prepaid expenses, deferred financing costs and other
assets 17,934 — 1,920 19,854

Total assets $595,802 $162,912 $(2,468 ) $756,246

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Mortgage notes payable $159,935 $— $— $159,935
Senior unsecured notes payable 225,000 — — 225,000
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 8,725 — — 8,725
Tax liability 26,300 — — 26,300

Total liabilities 419,960 — — 419,960

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 10,000,000 shares
authorized, zero shares issued and outstanding as of
June 30, 2011

— — — —

Common stock, $.01 par value; 125,000,000 shares
authorized, 25,138,248 shares issued and outstanding,
36,868,248 pro forma shares issued and outstanding

251 117 — 368

Additional paid-in capital 180,300 162,795 — 343,095
Cumulative distributions in excess of net income (4,709 ) — (2,468 ) (7,177 )

Total stockholders' equity 175,842 162,912 (2,468 ) 336,286

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $595,802 $162,912 $(2,468 ) $756,246

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

9

F-4

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

10

SABRA HEALTH CARE REIT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Sabra Health
Care REIT
Historical
(a)

Adjustments
Texas
Regional
Medical
Center
(d)

Equity
Offering
(b)

Cadia
Portfolio
(c)

Other
Transactions
(e)

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Rental income $36,190 $2,234 (f) $— $5,289 (f) $640 (f) $44,353
Interest income 217 — — — 151 (g) 368
Total revenues 36,407 2,234 — 5,289 791 44,721

Expenses:
Depreciation and
amortization 12,377 676 (h) — 1,238 (h) 138 (h) 14,429

Interest 15,103 — — — — 15,103
General and
administrative 5,592 (112 ) (i) — (7 ) (i) (77 ) (i) 5,396

Total expenses 33,072 564 — 1,231 61 34,928
Net income $3,335 $1,670 $— $4,058 $730 $9,793

Net income per
common share, basic (j) $0.13 $0.27

Net income per
common share, diluted (j) $0.13 $0.27

Weighted-average
number of common
shares outstanding,
basic

25,140,781 11,730,000 (k) 36,870,781

Weighted-average
number of common
shares outstanding,
diluted

25,210,575 11,730,000 (k) 36,940,575

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

11

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

12

SABRA HEALTH CARE REIT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Sabra
Health
Care REIT
Historical
(a)

Adjustments

Separation
and Senior
Note
Issuance

Texas
Regional
Medical
Center
(d)

Equity
Offering
(b)

Cadia
Portfolio
(c)

Other
Transactions
(e)

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Rental income $8,781 $61,464 (l) $6,593 (f) $— $10,578 (f) $ 1,286 (f) $88,702
Interest income 14 — — — — 651 (g) 665
Total revenues 8,795 61,464 6,593 — 10,578 1,937 89,367

Expenses:
Depreciation and
amortization 3,134 20,783 (l) 1,801 (h) — 2,476 (h) 302 (h) 28,496

Interest 3,859 26,464 (m) — — — — 30,323
General and
administrative 1,553 7,875 (l) — — — — 9,428

Total expenses 8,546 55,122 1,801 — 2,476 302 68,247

Income before
income taxes 249 6,342 4,792 — 8,102 1,635 21,120

Income tax
expense 242 (242 ) (n) — — — — —

Net income $7 $6,584 $4,792 $— $8,102 $ 1,635 $21,120

Net income per
common share,
basic

(j) $— $0.57

Net income per
common share,
diluted

(j) $— $0.57

Weighted-average
number of
common shares
outstanding, basic

25,110,936 11,730,000(o) 36,840,936

Weighted-average
number of
common shares
outstanding,
diluted

25,186,988 11,730,000(o) 36,916,988

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

13

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-6

Edgar Filing: Sabra Health Care REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

14

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
You should read the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements in conjunction with Sabra's consolidated
financial statements and the notes thereto included in Sabra's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2010 and Sabra's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three and six months ended June 30, 2011.